
1 2 3

HS

1 Paulo Miguel Ferreira Couto 13743 CTGaia 93 94 94 281 5

2 Ricardo Meneses Ramalho 15146 ST2 90 93 93 276 2

3 Diogo António Silva Coelho 11037 CPC 94 91 88 273 2

4 Reinaldo P. B. d. Santos 14290 CTTVD 89 92 92 273 1

5 Miguel Scarpa Costa 4854 EDP 95 86 89 270 4

6 Ricardo José Oliveira Ferrão 13249 CTGaia 89 93 88 270 4

7 Manuel F. O. Raposo 5458 CMbcp 92 87 86 265 5

8 Manuel F. S. Bedino 6446 CMbcp 82 90 91 263 2

9 Jorge M. G. F. Nunes 11231 AF 87 87 88 262 4

10 José Júlio Isidoro Presumido 11476 APS 92 83 86 261 2

11 Gonçalo B. P. Caetano 13261 ST2 83 88 86 257 4

12 Bruno E. S. A. Gança 11900 APS 87 84 83 254 1

13 Paulo J. C. d. Oliveira 14288 RCT 87 79 86 252 2

14 Maximo Jose Medeiro Borges 5090 ARDBA 84 81 87 252 1

15 António J. G. Marques 14192 ST2 84 80 86 250 3

16 Yefei Zhang 14972 CPTPP 78 82 89 249 3

17 Helder N. J. C. O. P. Pombo 12505 CPTPP 80 84 85 249 1

18 Filipe A. G. Evangelista 13007 ARDBA 87 79 83 249 1

19 José D. T. d. Rocha 13636 CTGaia 88 84 75 247 2

20 Helio Joao Reis Osorio 11005 CPTPP 79 83 84 246 0

21 Nuno Filipe Amorim Costa 14449 ST2 83 81 81 245 2

22 Pedro Felipe dos Santos Puga 14171 ACC 77 85 79 241 0

23 Kai Zhang 15225 CPTPP 81 81 77 239 0

24 Miguel Â. d. R. Nobre 15148 ACC 81 77 80 238 1

25 Fernando M. M. Alves 14168 TAP 75 89 71 235 1

26 Henrique Magalhães Correia 3182 ST2 78 80 75 233 2

27 David João Magalhaes Correia 3179 ST2 71 82 80 233 0

28 Jaime S. T. Sombreireiro 14701 ST2 74 76 76 226 2

29 Luís António Simão Marques 14193 ST2 84 78 63 225 3

30 Luís A. d. A. Fonseca 15181 ACC 80 69 76 225 0

31 Alexandre P. M. Custódio 15480 ST2 78 62 80 220 0

32 Rui V. P. d. C. Marques 13374 ST2 78 66 75 219 0

33 Nelson F. D. Feijão 15356 RCT 85 65 63 213 2

34 Manuel Martins Almeida 5857 APS 73 79 52 204 2

35 Iuri G. C. Gonçalves 15506 CTL 67 55 76 198 0

Pedro T. P. L. S. Milicio 6062 GDCEBBPI DNS

Luis M. P. L. S. Milicio 6063 GDCEBBPI DNS

Nuno M. S. Vasconcelos 11165 RCT DNS

Jorge A. d. S. Camilo 13904 ARDBA DNS
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Federação Portuguesa de Tiro

Troféu FPT 

Carabina Prod. Peq. Calibre a 50m

3ª Prova - 17/07/2021

Equipas HS

1 CTGaia 798 (11x)

Paulo Miguel Ferreira Couto 281 (5x)

Ricardo José Oliveira Ferrão 270 (4x)

José D. T. d. Rocha 247 (2x)

2 ST2 778 (8x)

Ricardo Meneses Ramalho 276 (2x)

Gonçalo B. P. Caetano 257 (4x)

Nuno Filipe Amorim Costa 245 (2x)

3 APS 719 (5x)

Manuel Martins Almeida 204 (2x)

José Júlio Isidoro Presumido 261 (2x)

Bruno E. S. A. Gança 254 (1x)

ARDBA DNS

Maximo Jose Medeiro Borges 252 (1x)

Filipe A. G. Evangelista 249 (1x)

Jorge A. d. S. Camilo DNS



1 2 3

HV

1 Antonio A. D. d. Sousa 15043 RCT 93 90 94 277 6

2 Pedro M. d. S. D. Tirano 14097 GDRUR 90 92 92 274 4

3 João P. A. N. Bravo 3969 ST2 89 89 91 269 3

4 António João Carapinha Baião 3226 ST2 87 81 87 255 3

5 Carlos Alberto Vital Veloso 10458 GDCEBBPI 88 82 85 255 0

6 Luís Manuel Gomes Costa 13492 ST2 85 86 83 254 3

7 Guilherme J. B. E. Assunção 954 ST2 84 89 81 254 0

8 José Augusto Martins 142 ST2 79 85 82 246 1

9 Luis Oliveira Nabais 6747 CPC 83 80 75 238 0

10 João Benjamim Bento Medalha 14173 ACC 86 76 75 237 2

11 Artur F. S. S. d. Brito 14100 ARDBA 75 80 81 236 1

12 Rui Manuel Coelho Rodrigues 13597 CMbcp 83 76 77 236 1

13 Francisco P. R. Caetano 14186 ST2 74 85 75 234 1

14 Alexandre J. d. C. Velhinho 13641 CPTPP 79 82 73 234 0

15 Carlos José Félix de Sousa 15459 CTL 79 80 73 232 0

16 Fernando J. S. Falardo 12272 ST2 72 75 82 229 1

17 Joao Paulo Cardoso Rodrigues 14791 RCT 69 79 75 223 0

18 João Paulo Fernandes Portela 15034 ST2 76 74 72 222 1

19 João Nelson Pacheco Correia 1649 ST2 75 67 77 219 1

20 Antonio F. C. Costa 1436 EDP 78 72 61 211 0

21 Jose Nascimento Matias 12285 ST2 64 62 81 207 1

22 Carlos Jaime Ferreira Serra 1009 CMbcp 74 64 67 205 1

23 António Manuel Ramos Mendes 15045 RCT 65 72 64 201 0

24 Jose A. T. S. Nobre 15149 ACC 58 58 80 196 0

25 Idálio da Silva Candeias 15737 CTL 59 58 68 185 0

26 Antonio J. G. Fernandes 12234 GDCEBBPI 68 57 56 181 0

27 Antonio M. P. M. Grilo 2113 ST2 63 49 60 172 0

28 Raul Joao Ventura Neto 11177 ST2 46 62 58 166 1

29 Jose Mamede Etbal 7325 RCT 54 54 53 161 0

30 Fernando dos Santos Oliveira 15262 RCT 47 47 56 150 0

31 Alexandre M. d. S. S. Luís 15736 CTL 51 42 40 133 0

32 João Paulo Ramos Fontinha 15334 RCT 42 31 42 115 0

33 Jose Luis Santos Milicio 5941 GDCEBBPI 42 0 0 42 DNF

Joao C. C. Vasconcelos 10831 RCT DNS

Rogerio Paulo Martins Silva 10927 ATPD DNS

Rui Manuel da Costa Vaz 14394 ST2 DNS

Equipas HV

1 ST2 777 (6x)

João P. A. N. Bravo 269 (3x)

Luís Manuel Gomes Costa 254 (3x)

Guilherme J. B. E. Assunção 254 (0x)

Séries
Total x

Federação Portuguesa de Tiro

Troféu FPT 

Carabina Prod. Peq. Calibre a 50m

3ª Prova - 17/07/2021

Cl. Atleta LF Clube



1 2 3

HJ

1 Ricardo Sousa Machado 15064 STP 86 81 84 251 2

2 Rodrigo de Sousa Vieira 15501 CTL 71 72 77 220 0

3 João Miguel Lima Rodrigues 14267 CPTPP 76 73 69 218 1

4 Bernardo Miguel Cardoso Luis 14758 CTL 60 44 55 159 1

João F. M. G. d. S. Milicio 14624 CTTVD DNS

1 2 3

SS

1 Ines Louro da Costa 15168 RCT 59 76 61 196 1

1 2 3

SJ

1 Sofia Cristina Tirano 14299 GDRUR 84 88 87 259 3

Atleta

LF

Total x

Carabina Prod. Peq. Calibre a 50m

3ª Prova - 17/07/2021
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